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2020 September  
VHF Contest Results

Check out the results of the event, held September 12 – 14, 2020.

Ralph ”Gator” Bowen, N5RZ, wb5aar@gmail.com

During the 2020 ARRL September VHF Contest, Oleh Kernytskyy, KD7WPJ, 
operated from DM27, a rare grid square in Nevada. Oleh chose a campsite on 
Upper Pahranagat Lake in the Pahranagat National Wildlife Refuge, to avoid  
areas affected by California’s wildfires. [Oleh Kernytskyy, KD7WPJ, photo]
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Full Results Online 
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analysis 
and more play-by-play, along with 
the full line scores. Improve your 
results by studying your log-check-
ing report, too.

Top Ten 

Classic Rover
K8GP/R 198,488
N7GP/R 79,918
VE3OIL/R 70,551
VE3SMA/R 40,502
KJ7JC/R 33,456
AG4V/R 31,668
W3ICC/R 30,355
N7OW/R 28,557
W5VY/R 20,097
W2EV/R 15,084

Limited Rover
NF2RS/R 56,499
KJ2G/R 17,524
N6RH/R 14,042
N6GP/R 14,022
AE5P/R 12,710
K5ND/R 7,110
W5TN/R 6,808
KX6A/R 6,275
WB8LYJ/R 6,072
AF1R/R 5,600

Unlimited Rover
N2SLN/R 32,718
NØLD/R 28,329
K6VHF/R 12,441
KD5IKG/R 8,550
K9JK/R 8,494
W9YOY/R 2,898
KJ1K/R 1,426
KG6CIH/R 1,185
VE7AFZ/R 1,037
KD6RMS/R 420

Single Operator, 
High Power
K1TEO 397,488
K1RZ 259,700
W3IP 133,037
W5ZN 123,714
WZ1V 86,028
K1KG 69,402
N3RG 64,320
N1AV 60,600
K1GX 55,564
KE8FD 50,490

Single Operator,  
Low Power
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
 126,195
AF1T 124,509
K2DRH 80,908
N2WK 66,679
KG6IYN 46,986
VE3DS 33,614
WA3EOQ 30,805
WA2VNV 30,450
W3EKT 25,800
WB2JAY 24,050

Single Operator, 
Portable
WB2AMU 2,835
WD5AGO 1,120
NA1KW (N1SPX, op)
 437
WK9U 378
VA3TO 360
AG1A 357
K2CZH 351
W9SZ 242
KR6TOM 155
VE3IPS 120

Single Operator, 
Three-Band
N3AAA 28,356
KO9A 26,132
K1HC 11,872
NU6S 8,925
K3TEF 8,900
W3FAY 8,010
KT9L 7,735
WA4LDU 7,598
KA2BPP 7,579
WB9TFH 7,524

Single Operator,  
FM Only
K6LMN 3,366
W6HIP 980
N6UTC 882
KC9PCP 720
KW6RON 517
KC1MXI 304
K6QCB 288
WG4I 198
KA6KEN 182
N9HRT 162

Limited Multioperator
N2NT 142,800
AA4ZZ 100,555
N8GA 73,179
K5QE 47,142
WD9EXD 39,634
W9VW 27,018
W1QK 23,430
WA3EKL 14,580
VE3MIS 6,400
WB4WXE 4,640

Unlimited 
Multioperator
W2SZ 213,624
W2EA 136,136
W4IY 65,919
N4SVC 42,723
KV1J 30,800
KD2LGX 30,345
W4ZST 24,255
KE1LI 12,354
N2BJ 11,524
W3KWH 5,253

Classic Rover
Atlantic W3ICC/R 30,355
Central K9TMS/R 7,672
Dakota KCØP/R 5,053
Delta AG4V/R 31,668
Great Lakes WB8TGY/R 48
Hudson NJ1F/R 1,558
Midwest WAØCNS/R 1,330
New England WB2VVQ/R 1,896
Pacific W2TAR/R 686
Roanoke K8GP/R 198,488
Southwestern N7GP/R 79,918
West Gulf K2EZ/R 13,494
Canada VE3OIL/R 70,551

Limited Rover
Atlantic NF2RS/R 56,499
Central N9REP/R 3,840
Delta AE5P/R 12,710
Hudson WB2SIH/R 3,549
New England KJ2G/R 17,524
Northwestern KA7RRA/R 5,044
Pacific KG6BXW/R 3,007
Roanoke W4YN/R 1,150
Rocky Mountain ABØYM/R 1,078
Southeastern WB8LYJ/R 6,072
Southwestern N6GP/R 14,022
West Gulf N6RH/R 14,042
Canada VE3RKS/R 1,464

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic N2SLN/R 32,718
Central K9JK/R 8,494
New England KJ1K/R 1,426
Southwestern K6VHF/R 12,441
West Gulf NØLD/R 28,329
Canada VE7AFZ/R 1,037

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K1RZ 259,700
Central WØUC 41,750
Dakota WØGHZ 7,172
Delta W5ZN 123,714
Great Lakes KE8FD 50,490
Hudson W2KV 31,248
Midwest KØTPP 4,756
New England K1TEO 397,488
Northwestern KE7SW 13,566
Pacific K6KLY 10,535
Roanoke W3IP 133,037
Rocky Mountain W9RM 3,780
Southeastern WA4GPM 10,480
Southwestern N1AV 60,600
West Gulf K5TR 30,780
Canada VE3ZV 17,794

Single Operator, Low Power 
Atlantic N2WK 66,679
Central K2DRH 80,908
Dakota KAØPQW 3,570
Delta KG5CCI 5,980
Great Lakes KF8QL 7,497
Hudson WA2VNV 30,450
Midwest ABØRX 7,772
New England WB1GQR (W1SJ, op) 
  126,195
Northwestern WZ8T 8,534
Pacific K6MI 8,900
Roanoke N4RA 2,706
Rocky Mountain NJ7A 299
Southeastern W4EUH 6,149
Southwestern KG6IYN 46,986
West Gulf N5CXX (K3NT, op) 3,069
Canada VE3DS 33,614

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic W3MEO 25
Central WK9U 378
Hudson WB2AMU 2,835
Midwest NA1KW (N1SPX, op) 437
New England AG1A 357
Pacific KR6TOM 155
Roanoke KO4ELL 84
Southwestern KK4BZ 36
West Gulf WD5AGO 1,120
Canada VA3TO 360

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic N3AAA 28,356
Central KO9A 26,132
Dakota NØUR 3,960
Delta K5OLV 1,073
Great Lakes N9AGC 740
Hudson KA2BPP 7,579
Midwest KØPHP 324
New England K1HC 11,872
Northwestern N7QOZ 2,728
Pacific NU6S 8,925
Roanoke WA4LDU 7,598
Rocky Mountain WBØNRV 429
Southeastern K4MY 4,753
Southwestern N7IR 6,840
West Gulf N5KS 399
Canada VE3PJ 3,420

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic WB2AIV 1
Central KC9PCP 720
Delta K4NRT 15
New England KC1MXI 304
Northwestern K7IMA 56
Pacific N9VM (N1VM, op) 135
Roanoke N4QX 18
Rocky Mountain KG7AZY 44
Southeastern WG4I 198
Southwestern K6LMN 3,366
West Gulf KJ5T 2

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic WA3EKL 14,580
Central WD9EXD 39,634
Great Lakes N8GA 73,179
Hudson N2NT 142,800
Midwest WQØP 3,710
New England W1QK 23,430
Roanoke AA4ZZ 100,555
Rocky Mountain K5LRW 783
Southeastern WB4WXE 4,640
Southwestern WO1S 1,121
West Gulf K5QE 47,142
Canada VE3MIS 6,400

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic W2EA 136,136
Central N2BJ 11,524
Hudson W2SZ 213,624
New England KV1J 30,800
Roanoke W4IY 65,919
Southeastern N4SVC 42,723
West Gulf KC5MVZ 1,300

Division Winners



78  April 2021   QST   www.arrl.org  

West Coast Region 
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
N7GP/R 79,918 R
KJ7JC/R 33,456 R
N7OW/R 28,557 R
N7DSX/R 11,388 R
N6ZE/R 4,370 R
N6GP/R 14,022 RL
KX6A/R 6,275 RL
KA7RRA/R 5,044 RL
KG6BXW/R 3,007 RL
WB6HUM/R 2,304 RL
K6VHF/R 12,441 RU
VE7AFZ/R 1,037 RU
KD6RMS/R 420 RU
N1AV 60,600 SOHP
W7MRF 24,024 SOHP
KE7SW 13,566 SOHP
N7VD 11,505 SOHP
N7EPD 11,400 SOHP
KG6IYN 46,986 SOLP
K6MI 8,900 SOLP
WZ8T 8,534 SOLP
K2GMY 8,330 SOLP
N7RK 5,070 SOLP
KR6TOM 155 SOP
KK4BZ 36 SOP
KN6BXC 2 SOP
KF7KTC 2 SOP
NU6S 8,925 SO3B
N7IR 6,840 SO3B
N7QOZ 2,728 SO3B
WB6HYH 2,124 SO3B
W6NCB 1,960 SO3B
K6LMN 3,366 SOFM
W6HIP 980 SOFM
N6UTC 882 SOFM
KW6RON 517 SOFM
K6QCB 288 SOFM
WO1S 1,121 LM 
W6FM 231 LM

Midwest Region 
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
K2EZ/R 13,494 R
KT5TE/R 12,030 R
KBØYHT/R 6,231 R
KCØP/R 5,053 R
NØHZO/R 4,960 R
N6RH/R 14,042 RL
K5ND/R 7,110 RL
W5TN/R 6,808 RL
KI5FIQ/R 5,520 RL
KA5D/R 3,250 RL
NØLD/R 28,329 RU
KD5IKG/R 8,550 RU
K5TR 30,780 SOHP
K5LLL 17,871 SOHP
WQ5S 7,178 SOHP
WØGHZ 7,172 SOHP
KØAWU 5,856 SOHP
ABØRX 7,772 SOLP
NØLL 4,332 SOLP
KAØPQW 3,570 SOLP
N5CXX (K3NT, op)
 3,069 SOLP
AA5AM 1,440 SOLP
WD5AGO 1,120 SOP
NA1KW (N1SPX, op)
 437 SOP
NØJK 42 SOP
NØUR 3,960 SO3B
KØVG 1,221 SO3B
WBØNRV 429 SO3B
K5TA 425 SO3B
N5KS 399 SO3B
KG7AZY 44 SOFM
KJ5T 2 SOFM
K5QE 47,142 LM
WQØP 3,710 LM
K5LRW 783 LM
KC5MVZ 1,300 UM
 

Central Region 
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario 
South, and Greater Toronto 
Area Sections)
VE3OIL/R 70,551 R
VE3SMA/R 40,502 R
VE3WJ/R 11,656 R
K9TMS/R 7,672 R
VA3ELE/R 2,100 R
N9REP/R 3,840 RL
VE3RKS/R 1,464 RL
K9JK/R 8,494 RU
W9YOY/R 2,898 RU
KE8FD 50,490 SOHP
WØUC 41,750 SOHP
KB8U 27,600 SOHP
N8LRG 22,325 SOHP
VE3ZV 17,794 SOHP
K2DRH 80,908 SOLP
VE3DS 33,614 SOLP
K9MU 20,020 SOLP
W9GA 15,604 SOLP
KF8QL 7,497 SOLP
WK9U 378 SOP
VA3TO 360 SOP
W9SZ 242 SOP
VE3IPS 120 SOP
W9CY 42 SOP
KO9A 26,132 SO3B
KT9L 7,735 SO3B
WB9TFH 7,524 SO3B
N9TF 7,260 SO3B
WB8BZK 5,856 SO3B
KC9PCP 720 SOFM
N9HRT 162 SOFM
KD9OIN 2 SOFM
N8GA 73,179 LM
WD9EXD 39,634 LM
W9VW 27,018 LM
VE3MIS 6,400 LM
K9KLD 4,134 LM
N2BJ 11,524 UM

Southeast Region 
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
K8GP/R 198,488 R
AG4V/R 31,668 R
W5VY/R 20,097 R
AE5P/R 12,710 RL
WB8LYJ/R 6,072 RL
W4YN/R 1,150 RL
WD5HJF/R 352 RL
K3XY/R 195 RL
W3IP 133,037 SOHP
W5ZN 123,714 SOHP
N4QWZ 37,530 SOHP
K1HTV 31,680 SOHP
W4NF 11,088 SOHP
W4EUH 6,149 SOLP
KG5CCI 5,980 SOLP
KC7RW 3,115 SOLP
N4RA 2,706 SOLP
AA4DD 2,691 SOLP
KO4ELL 84 SOP
WA4LDU 7,598 SO3B
K4MY 4,753 SO3B
KV4ZY 3,444 SO3B
K4FJW 3,320 SO3B
W4WWQ 2,910 SO3B
WG4I 198 SOFM
N4QX 18 SOFM
K4NRT 15 SOFM
K3TW 8 SOFM
KG5FHU 6 SOFM
WB2FKO 6 SOFM
AA4ZZ 100,555 LM
WB4WXE 4,640 LM
W4IY 65,919 UM
N4SVC 42,723 UM
W4ZST 24,255 UM 

Northeast Region 
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime 
and Quebec Sections)
W3ICC/R 30,355 R
W2EV/R 15,084 R
KV2X/R 5,376 R
AE2DM/R 4,480 R
WB2VVQ/R 1,896 R
NF2RS/R 56,499 RL
KJ2G/R 17,524 RL
AF1R/R 5,600 RL
WB2SIH/R 3,549 RL
N1QDQ/R 2,325 RL
N2SLN/R 32,718 RU
KJ1K/R 1,426 RU
KG6CIH/R 1,185 RU
K1TEO 397,488 SOHP
K1RZ 259,700 SOHP
WZ1V 86,028 SOHP
K1KG 69,402 SOHP
N3RG 64,320 SOHP
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
 126,195 SOLP
AF1T 124,509 SOLP
N2WK 66,679 SOLP
WA3EOQ 30,805 SOLP
WA2VNV 30,450 SOLP
WB2AMU 2,835 SOP
AG1A 357 SOP
K2CZH 351 SOP
W3MEO 25 SOP
K2PHD 24 SOP
N3AAA 28,356 SO3B
K1HC 11,872 SO3B
K3TEF 8,900 SO3B
W3FAY 8,010 SO3B
KA2BPP 7,579 SO3B
KC1MXI 304 SOFM
WB2AIV 1 SOFM
N2NT 142,800 LM
W1QK 23,430 LM
WA3EKL 14,580 LM
W1FM 2,133 LM
N1NW 1,392 LM
W2SZ 213,624 UM
W2EA 136,136 UM
KV1J 30,800 UM
KD2LGX 30,345 UM
KE1LI 12,354 UM

Regional Leaders 
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO3B = Single Operator, 
Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable, 
and UM = Unlimited Multioperator. 

The next September VHF 
Contest will be held 
September 11 – 13, 2021.

In the ARRL 2020 September VHF Contest, Alex 
Nersesian, K6VHF; Vlad Tryasorukov, WY6DX, 
and Vlad Boyko, W6BVB, took first place in the 
Unlimited Rover category in the Southwestern 
Division, and third place overall for W/VE. The 
K6VHF team’s rover vehicle is pictured at their 
location in grid square DM44, near Gila County, 
Arizona. [Alex Nersesian, K6VHF, photo]


